• It is not necessary to have legal registration
    or to be recognized by the State government.

GRANTS AMOUNT

Grant amounts can be up to $7,000 (seven thousand) 
USD for organizations and communities funded by 
KOEF for the first time, and up to $12,000 (twelve 
thousand) USD for organizations and communities 
previously financed by KOEF. Our Fund is intended to
be a springboard to enable start-up activities that can 
lead to sustainability and self-sufficiency. 
Cultural Survival seeks to establish long-term 
relationships with our partners, therefore, there is the